

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1803/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2006 in WA No. 520/2006 & RP  
No. 1037/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMM. (ASSESSMENT III) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1648 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.  
Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter, four weeks' time is granted for filing  
counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

List for final disposal six weeks hence.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master