

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1803/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2006 in WA No.520/2006
and order dated 19/12/2006 in RP No. 1037/2006 of the HIGH COURT
OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)INDIAN BANK
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ASSISTANT COMM. (ASSESSMENT III) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for inter-
im relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1648 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi, Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, applications for substitution are allowed. The Official Liquidator of the Kerala High Court is substituted in place of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.1803/2007. Similarly, the Official Liquidator of the Kerala High Court shall be substituted in place of petitioner in SLP(C) 1648/2007.

Let notice be issued to the Official Liquidator of the Kerala High Court in SLP(C) No.1803/2007.

Put up after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER